Automation Equipment
STARVERT iP5
An optimum solution for the VT application control and energy savings
5.5~30kW(7.5~40HP) 3Phase 200~230Volts
5.5~30kW(7.5~40HP) 3Phase 380~460Volts
Uniquely designed for the Fan & Pump
Leader in Electrics & Automation
Building up a clean and productive industrial society became possible

Torque boost Manual torque boost(setting as 0~15%), Auto torque boost
■Control
Type Key/ Terminal/ Communication operation
Frequency Setting
Analog: 0~10V/-10V~10V/ 4~20mA/ Pulse
Digital: Loader
Start signal Forward, Reverse
Multi-step Maximum 16 steps( Multi-function terminal)
Multi-step Acc/Decel
0.1~6,000Seconds, Up to 4 types can be set and selected for each setting
Input signal (use multi-function terminal)
Acc/Decl pattern Selectable among Linear, U and S shapes.
Emergency stop Momentary output blocking
JOG Jog operation
Fault reset Trip status is removed when protection function is active
Frequency detection level, Overload alarm, Stalling, Over voltage, Under voltage,
Operating status Inverter overheating, Running,Stopping, Constant speed running,
Output signal Inverter By-pass, Speed searching
Fault output Contact output(30A, 30C, 30B)-AC250V 1A, DC30V 1A
Indicator
Choose 2 from output frequency, Output current, Output voltage,
DC voltage, Output torque (Output voltage: 0~10V)
Operation function
DC Braking, Frequency limit, Frequency jump, Second function, compensation,
Reverse rotation prevention, Auto restart, pass, Auto-Tuning, PID control
■Operation
Note1) About 20% of regenerative braking torque means the deceleration stopping average braking torque of motor loss
Note2) The overload capacity 120%/1 minute bases on 25℃of ambient temperature
Ambient temperature -10℃~40℃
Storage temperature -20℃~65℃
Ambient humidity Less than 90%RH Max (non-condensing)
Altitude-vibration Below 1,000m or 3,300ft.    Below 59㎨(=0.6g)
Application site No corrosive gas, Combustible gas, Oil mist or dust
■Environment
■Protection
Over voltage, Under voltage, Over current, Ground fault, Inverter overheating,
Inverter trip Motor overheating, Output phase loss, Overload protection, External fault1,2
Communication error, Loss of speed command, Hardware fault, Option fault etc.
Inverter alarm Stall prevention, Overload alarm, NTC fault
Momentary power
Below 15 msec Continuos operation, Above 15msec: Auto restart active failure
failure
Operation information Output frequency, Output current, Output voltage, Frequency value setting, Operating speed, DC voltage
Loader
Trip information Indicates a fault when the protection function activates, retains upto 5 faults
Wiring
11
Note1) CM: NPN common terminal relay input.
24: PNP common terminal relay input.
Note1)
�Pulse input type: (A+B), (A)
�Input frequency: 0Hz~100kHz
�Matching frequency of input
frequency:
From 0 to maximum frequency
�Maximum output: 12V
�Source Max: 30mA
�Sink Max: 20mA
Main circuit terminal
12
R S T G P1 P2 N U V W
Short
3A 3C 3B A1 C1 A2 C2 A3 C3 A4 C4
C+ CM C- M6 24 M7 M8
M1 CM M2 M3 24 M4 M5
A0 B0 5G 5P S0 S1
V+ V1 5G V- I NT
■5.5 ~30kW (200V/400V)
Terminal symbol Terminal name Description
R, S, T AC input AC Line voltage input
G Earth ground Inverter chasis earth ground
P1, P2 DC Reactor connection External DC reactor connection terminals (Jumper must be removed)
P2, N Braking unit connection DB unit (P2-N) connection terminals